

EXECUTIVE MEMBER REPORTS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SECTION 2 – DECISIONS TAKEN SINCE THIS BOOKLET WAS LAST PUBLISHED

DATE	DECISION MAKER	ISSUE	PURPOSE OF REPORT	KEY DECISION			
The Mayor and Executive Member for Adult Social Care and Public Health							
17 Jul 2024	Executive Member - The Mayor	Productivity in Local Government – a response to the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities	That the proposed productivity plan, attached to this report at Appendix One is agreed and submitted to government.	Yes			
24 Jul 2024	Executive	South Tees Clean Air Strategy	Key decision for approval.	Yes			
24 Jul 2024	Executive	Third progress report of the Middlesbrough Independent Improvement Advisory Board	to provide the Executive with a report that summarises the Board's views on the Council's progress in relation to addresses weaknesses within its corporate governance arrangements	No			
Deputy Mayor a	nd Executive Mem	ber for Education and Culture					
24 Jul 2024	Executive	South Tees Youth Justice Plan 2024-2025		No			

DATE	DECISION MAKER	ISSUE	PURPOSE OF REPORT	KEY DECISION
Executive Memb	per for Community	Safety		
24 Jul 2024	Executive	Community Safety Partnership Plan	The Council have a statutory obligation to develop and publish a Community Safety Plan every 2 years.	Yes
28 Aug 2024	Executive Member for Community Safety	Proposals to withdraw Neighbourhood Warden Police Accreditation Powers	For the Executive Member to approve proposals to withdraw Neighbourhood Warden Police Accreditation Powers	No
Executive Memb	per for Finance and	d Governance		
24 Jul 2024	Executive	CIPFA Review of Council's Financial Management Arrangements		Yes
7 Aug 2024	Executive Member for Finance and Governance	Cash Handling Policy	No current policy, Executive approval needed for new policy as per Constitution	No
Executive Memb	per for Regeneration	on		
24 Jul 2024	Executive	Scrutiny Review - Planning Capacity	Service response to the Regeneration Scrutiny Panel Review of capacity within the planning service.	Yes
24 Jul 2024	Executive	The Disposal of Land at Hemlington Grange West	To seek Executive approval for the disposal of the Hemlington Grange West site in accordance with the Council's Asset Disposal Process, and to inform Executive of the next steps to take the site to market.	Yes